

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).19665/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2024
in LPA No.231/2024 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at
Shimla]

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDEI

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 133154/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

With

D.No.59054/2024 (XIV)

IA No. 136556/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 136557/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING OF
DEFECTS

Date : 29-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General

Mr. Kartikaya Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Inderdeep K.Raina, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 28.07.2025.
3. In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order.
4. Tag with SLP(C) No.5718/2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

